
Restorative Justice Training 
Conference
December 03, 2019

8:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

Breakfast | Smudge

Master of Ceremonies   | Opening Prayer & Words from Elders
Ralph Taylor         Jimmy Mishquart & Marlene Pierre
Welcome and Opening Remarks 
Yvette Greenwald, Renee Pervais, & Jennifer McKenzie
Icebreaker     | Judge Murray Sinclair Transcript
Ralph Taylor       Celina Reitberger

Wellness Break

Circle Discussion 
 Pioneering Restorative Justice for Criminal Diversion in the NAN Territory 
 Celina Reitberger
 Indigenous Peoples Court     | “What Matters Can Be Diverted?”

Justice Elaine Burton & Tiffany Boisvert   Trevor Jukes
Pre-Charge & Post-Charge Diversions  | TBPS Restorative Justice

 Renee Pervais & Jennifer McKenzie    Ryan Hughes
 Success Story     | Challenges and Successes
         Celina Reitberger & Carol Rowland

Lunch

Models of Restorative Justice
Thunder Bay Indigenous Friendship Centre
Roseanna Hudson      

 Thunderbird Indigenous Friendship Centre
Gladys Thompson

 Nishnawbe-Aski Legal Services Corporation
Natasha Sakchekapo-Lalande
Grand  Council Treaty #3 Justice Department
Ralph Taylor

Health Break

The Importance of Ceremony: and Denomination
Elder Isabelle Mercier
The Role of the Elder   | The Seven Grandfather Teachings
Elder Sam Achneepineskum    Elder Jimmy Mishquart

End of Day One

     Best Western Plus Nor’Wester | Thunder Bay



Restorative Justice Training 
Conference
December 04, 2019

8:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

3:45 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

Breakfast | Smudge

The How To’s of Restorative Justice Circles
Who Participates? 

 Celina Reitberger 
 The Importance of Victim Participation
 Janis Cox
 Preparing the Person Who Was Harmed and Supports
 Rebecca McLean
 Preparing the Person Who Caused Harm and Supports
 Jennifer McKenzie

Wellness Break

Mock Circles
Celina Reitberger, Ralph Taylor, Renee Pervais, & Jennifer McKenzie

Lunch

What Could Possibly Go Wrong and How to Handle It?
Celina Reitberger & Jennifer McKenzie
Follow-up after a Circle  | Administrative Work
Gladys Thompson     Gladys Thompson

Success Story

Evaluations and Door Prize

Closing Prayer

End of Day Two

     Best Western Plus Nor’Wester | Thunder Bay


