Restorative Justice Training Conference

December 03, 2019

8:00 a.m.	Breakfast Smudge
9:00 a.m.	Master of CeremoniesOpening Prayer & Words from EldersRalph TaylorJimmy Mishquart & Marlene PierreWelcome and Opening RemarksYvette Greenwald, Renee Pervais, & Jennifer McKenzieIcebreakerJudge Murray Sinclair TranscriptRalph TaylorCelina Reitberger
10:15 a.m.	Wellness Break
10:30 a.m.	Circle DiscussionPioneering Restorative Justice for Criminal Diversion in the NAN TerritoryCelina ReitbergerIndigenous Peoples CourtJustice Elaine Burton & Tiffany BoisvertPre-Charge & Post-Charge DiversionsPre-Charge & Jennifer McKenzieRenee Pervais & Jennifer McKenzieSuccess StoryI Challenges and SuccessesCelina Reitberger & Carol Rowland
12:00 p.m.	Lunch
1:00 p.m.	Models of Restorative Justice Thunder Bay Indigenous Friendship Centre Roseanna Hudson Thunderbird Indigenous Friendship Centre Gladys Thompson Nishnawbe-Aski Legal Services Corporation Natasha Sakchekapo-Lalande Grand Council Treaty #3 Justice Department Ralph Taylor
2:30 p.m.	Health Break
2:45 p.m.	The Importance of Ceremony: and DenominationElder Isabelle MercierThe Role of the ElderElder Sam AchneepineskumImage: Sam AchneepineskumElder Jimmy Mishquart
4:00 p.m.	End of Day One
Best Western Plu	us Nor'Wester Thunder Bay

400

Restorative Justice Training Conference

December 04, 2019

8:00 a.m.	Breakfast Smudge	
9:00 a.m.	The How To's of Restorative Justi Who Participates? Celina Reitberger The Importance of Victim Part Janis Cox Preparing the Person Who Wa Rebecca McLean Preparing the Person Who Ca Jennifer McKenzie	ticipation as Harmed and Supports
10:30 a.m.	Wellness Break	
10:45 a.m.	Mock Circles Celina Reitberger, Ralph Taylor, Renee I	Pervais, & Jennifer McKenzie
12:00 p.m.	Lunch	
1:00 p.m.	What Could Possibly Go Wrong and Celina Reitberger & Jennifer McKenzie Follow-up after a Circle Gladys Thompson	
<mark>3:</mark> 15 p.m.	Success Story	
3:30 p.m.	Evaluations and Door Prize	
3:45 p.m.	Closing Prayer	
4:00 p.m.	End of Day Two	



